PROCLAMATION



Town of Kindersley Saskatchewan, Canada

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Kindersley recognizes the importance of Emergency Management in Saskatchewan; and

WHEREAS the goal of Emergency Preparedness Week is to raise community awareness regarding the need for residents to take ownership for personal preparation in the face of a possible emergency;

THEREFORE I, Mayor Rod Perkins, do hereby proclaim the week of May 1 to May 7, 2022 to be Emergency Preparedness Week in the Town of Kindersley; and

THAT the Council of the Town of Kindersley encourages all residents to participate in educating themselves on emergency preparedness by downloading early warning apps, preparing to shelter in place, and remaining aware of developing situations in the community.

Given under my hand and Corporate Seal of the Form of Kindersley

this 25th day of April 2022

of berhows

Mayor Rod Perkins

